
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



1 

2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

12 
13 

14 
15 
16 

17 

18 

19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

27 
28 

L.D. 2327 

(Filing No. H-671 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

112TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "13,, to H.P. 1656, L.D. 2327, 
Bill, "AN ACT to Permit Transmission of Electricity 
Between Affiliated Industrial Enterprises and to 
Study Power Purchases and Other Aspects of Transmis
sion of Electrical Energy through the State." 

Amend the bill by inserting at the end before the 
statement of fact the following: 

'Sec. 3. Appropriation. The following funds are 
appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the 
purposes of this Act. 

LEGISLATURE 

Legislature 
Personal Services 
All Other 

Provides funds for one 
additional meeting of 
the utilities commit~ee 
and related expenses in
cluding report costs. 

Total 

1986-87 

$ 650 
2,875 



HOUSE AMENDMENT "b" to H.P. 1656, L.D. 2327 

1 STATEMENT OF FACT 

2 This amendment appropriates funds for the 1egis-
3 lative study. 

4 7351040986 

Filed by Rep. Vose of Eastport 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the 
House 
4/10/86 (Filing No. H-671) 
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