MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1	L.D. 2327
2	(Filing No. H-671)
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 112TH LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION
7 8 9 10	HOUSE AMENDMENT "B" to H.P. 1656, L.D. 2327, Bill, "AN ACT to Permit Transmission of Electricity Between Affiliated Industrial Enterprises and to Study Power Purchases and Other Aspects of Transmission of Electrical Energy through the State."
12 13	Amend the bill by inserting at the end before the statement of fact the following:
14 15 16	'Sec. 3. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.
17	1986-87
18	LEGISLATURE
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26	Legislature Personal Services \$ 650 All Other 2,875 Provides funds for one additional meeting of the utilities committee and related expenses including report costs.
27 28	Total \$3,525

HOUSE AMENDMENT " \mathcal{B} " to H.P. 1656, L.D. 2327

- 1 STATEMENT OF FACT
- This amendment appropriates funds for the legislative study.
- 4 7351040986

Filed by Rep. Vose of Eastport Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House 4/10/86 (Filing No. H-671)